Master’s degree in Geography, Spatial Management, Heritage for
International Cooperation

Course code
B028252
B028288
B028248

B028255
B0282429
B028287
B028250
B016512
B028289

Course code
B028446
B028445

Study plan

FIRST YEAR

Course title
Introduction to spatial analysis
Urban theory
Political urban geography

Cultural anthropology
Landscape urbanism
Urban design
GIS for the analysis of environment and space
Environment and development
Topography and cartography
TOTAL CREDITS

SECOND YEAR

Course title
Computer skills for geography
Stage

Two choice courses from at least two of the following

groups:

Group 1
- Archaeology of the Ancient Near East

Group 3

- Agriculture, development and poverty
- Agri-food economics

- Economic history of globalisation

- Human development and international cooperation

- Politics of globalisation and human rights
- Regional demography

Free choice courses

Final thesis

TOTAL CREDITS

Professor
Stefania Bertazzon
Giulio Giovannoni
Mirella Loda; Matteo
Puttilli
Emanuela Rossi
Giulio Giovannoni
Luisa Bravo
Margherita Azzari
Filippo Randelli
Stefania Bertazzon

ECTS



