## Master's degree in Geography, Spatial Management, Heritage for International Cooperation

## Study plan

## **FIRST YEAR**

Course code	Course title	ECTS	Professor
B028252	Introduction to spatial analysis	6	Stefania Bertazzon
B028288	Urban theory	6	Giulio Giovannoni
B028248	Political urban geography	12	Mirella Loda; Matteo Puttilli
B028255	Cultural anthropology	6	Emanuela Rossi
B0282429	Landscape urbanism	6	Giulio Giovannoni
B028287	Urban design	6	Luisa Bravo
B028250	GIS for the analysis of environment and space	6	Margherita Azzari
B016512	Environment and development	6	Filippo Randelli
B028289	Topography and cartography	6	Stefania Bertazzon
	TOTAL CREDITS	60	

## **SECOND YEAR**

Course code	Course title	ECTS
B028446	Computer skills for geography	6
B028445	Stage	6
	Two choice courses from at least two of the following groups:	
	Group 1 - Archaeology of the Ancient Near East	6
	Group 3	
	- Agriculture, development and poverty	6
	- Agri-food economics	6
	- Economic history of globalisation	6
	- Human development and international cooperation	6
	- Politics of globalisation and human rights	6
	- Regional demography	6
	Free choice courses	12
	Final thesis	24
	TOTAL CREDITS	60